RECEIVED

SEP 2 5 2015

DEPARTMENT OF

CANDICE MCHUGH, ISB No. 5908 CHRIS M. BROMLEY, ISB No. 6530

MCHUGH BROMLEY, PLLC

Attorneys at Law 380 S. 4th St., Ste. 103 Boise, ID 83702

1 4

Telephone: (208) 287-0991 Facsimile: (208) 287-0864 cmchugh@mchughbromley.com cbromley@mchughbromley.com Attorneys for City of Bellevue

SUSAN E. BUXTON, ISB No. 4041 CHERESE D. MCLAIN, ISB No. 7911 MOORE SMITH BUXTON & TURCKE, CHTD.

950 W. Bannock St., Ste. 520

Boise, ID 83702

Telephone: (208) 331-1800 Facsimile: (208) 331-1202

seb@msbtlaw.com
cbm@msbtlaw.com

Attorneys for City of Ketchum and City of Fairfield

SCOTT L. CAMPBELL, ISB No. 2251 MATTHEW J. MCGEE, ISB No. 7979

MOFFATT, THOMAS, BARRETT, ROCK & WATER RESOURCES

FIELDS, CHARTERED

101 S. Capitol Blvd., 10th Floor

Post Office Box 829 Boise, Idaho 83701

Telephone: (208) 345-2000 Facsimile: (208) 385-5384

slc@moffatt.com mjm@moffatt.com

Attorneys for Sun Valley Company

MICHAEL C. CREAMER, ISB No. 4030 MICHAEL P. LAWRENCE, ISB No. 7288

GIVENS PURSLEY, LLP 601 W. Bannock St. P.O. Box 2720

Boise, Idaho 83701-2720

Telephone: 208-388-1200

Fax: 208-388-1300 mcc@givenspursley.com

michaellawrence@givenspursley.com

Attorneys for City of Hailey

BEFORE THE DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

OF THE STATE OF IDAHO

IN THE MATTER OF DISTRIBUTION OF WATER TO WATER RIGHTS HELD BY MEMBERS OF THE BIG WOOD & LITTLE WOOD WATER USERS SSOCIATION DIVERTING FROM THE BIG WOOD RIVER

IN THE MATTER OF DISTRIBUTION OF WATER TO WATER RIGHTS HELD BY MEMBERS OF THE BIG WOOD & LITTLE WOOD WATER USERS ASSOCIATION DIVERTING FROM THE LITTLE WOOD RIVER CM-DC-2015-001

CM-DC-2015-002

JOINT MOTION TO DESIGNATE ACGWS ORDER AND SUN VALLEY ORDER¹ AS FINAL ORDERS

¹ Order Denying Sun Valley Company's Motion to Dismiss ("Sun Valley Order") denying Sun Valley's Motion, and its Order Denying Joint Motion to Designate ACGWS by Rulemaking and to Dismiss Delivery Calls ("ACGWS Order") issued July 22, 2015.

COMES NOW, the City of Bellevue, the City of Hailey, the City of Ketchum, the City of Fairfield, and Sun Valley Company ("Petitioners") and files this Joint Motion To Designate ACGWS Order And Sun Valley Order As Final Orders ("Joint Motion") pursuant to IDAPA 37.01.01.710 and 740 and 750 and the Stipulation entered into September 18, 2015 between the Petitioners, the Idaho Department of Water Resources ("Department" or "IDWR"), and the Big & Little Wood Water Users Association which was filed with the District Court. This Joint Motion requests that the Director designate the Sun Valley Order and the ACGWS Order as final orders and issue separate orders as provided for paragraph 14.a. of the Stipulation.

DATED this **25** day of September, 2015.

1 . 1 h

Candice M. McHugh MCHUGH BROMLEY, PLLC Attorneys for City of Bellevue

Michael C. Creamer GIVENS PURSLEY, LLP Attorneys for City of Hailey

Matthew J. McGee

MOFFATT, THOMAS, BARRETT, ROCK &

FIELDS, CHARTERED

Attorneys for Sun Valley Company

Susan Buxton,

MOORE, SMITH, BUXTON & TURCKE

Attorneys for City of Ketchum and City of Fairfield

of Fairfield, and Sun Valley Company ("Petitioners") and files this *Joint Motion To Designate*ACGWS Order And Sun Valley Order As Final Orders ("Joint Motion") pursuant to IDAPA

37.01.01.710 and 740 and 750 and the Stipulation entered into September 18, 2015 between the Petitioners, the Idaho Department of Water Resources ("Department" or "IDWR"), and the Big & Little Wood Water Users Association which was filed with the District Court. This Joint Motion requests that the Director designate the Sun Valley Order and the ACGWS Order as final orders and issue separate orders as provided for paragraph 14.a. of the Stipulation.

DATED this 25th day of September, 2015.

Candice M. McHugh

MCHUGH BROMLEY, PLLC

andie Myfugh

Attorneys for City of Bellevue

Michael C. Creamer GIVENS PURSLEY, LLP Attorneys for City of Hailey

Matthew J. McGee
MOFFATT, THOMAS, BARRETT, ROCK &
FIELDS, CHARTERED
Attorneys for Sun Valley Company

Susan Buxton, MOORE, SMITH, BUXTON & TURCKE Attorneys for City of Ketchum and City of Fairfield COMES NOW, the City of Bellevue, the City of Hailey, the City of Ketchum, the City of Fairfield, and Sun Valley Company ("Petitioners") and files this Joint Motion To Designate ACGWS Order And Sun Valley Order As Final Orders ("Joint Motion") pursuant to IDAPA 37.01.01.710 and 740 and 750 and the Stipulation entered into September 18, 2015 between the Petitioners, the Idaho Department of Water Resources ("Department" or "IDWR"), and the Big & Little Wood Water Users Association which was filed with the District Court. This Joint Motion requests that the Director designate the Sun Valley Order and the ACGWS Order as final orders and issue separate orders as provided for paragraph 14.a. of the Stipulation.

DATED this 25th day of September. 2015.

Candice M. McHugh

MCHUGH BROMLEY, PLLC

Attorneys for City of Bellevue

Michael C. Creamer

GIVENS PURSLEY, LLP

Attorneys for City of Hailey

Matthew J. McGee

MOFFATT, THOMAS, BARRETT, ROCK &

FIELDS, CHARTERED

Attorneys for Sun Valley Company

Susan Buxton.

MOORE, SMITH, BUXTON & TÜRCKE

Attorneys for City of Ketchum and City of Fairfield

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that, on this 25th day of September, 2015, I served a true and correct copy of the foregoing MOTION TO DESIGNATE ACGWS ORDER AND SUN VALLEY ORDER AS FINAL ORDERS to all parties listed on the Combined Certificate of Service List posted on the Department's website at http://idwr.idaho.gov/legal-actions/delivery-call-actions/big-wood-river.html and http://idwr.idaho.gov/legal-actions/delivery-call-actions/little-wood-river.html updated September 10, 2015, and September 21, 2015, respectively, by the following method:

- Placing a copy of the document in the United States mail, postage prepaid and properly addressed.
- E-mailing only to parties who have consented to service by e-mail as indicated on the above-described Certificate of Service List; placing a copy of the document in the United States mail, postage prepaid and properly addressed, to parties who have not consented to service by e-mail; and e-mailing to parties who provided e-mail addresses to the Department but have not consented to service by e-mail.